38 FULLSHARE HOLDINGS LIMITED

INTERIM REPORT 2015

Interim Financial Information

23. BUSINESS COMBINATIONS UNDER COMMON CONTROL AND
RESTATEMENTS (continued)

b) On 12 May 2015, the Group entered into an equity transfer agreement with Nanjing
Fullshare Energy to acquire the entire equity interests in Nanjing Fullshare Energy
Management Company Limited*（南京豐盛能源管理有限公司）, Shanghai
Far-seeker Energy Technology Company Limited*（上海法斯克能源科技有限
公司）and Anhui Green Building Company Limited*（安徽省綠色建築有限公
司）and a 95% equity interest in Nanjing Far-seeker Energy Technology Company
Limited*（南京法斯克能源科技發展有限公司 ）at an aggregate consideration
of RMB28,000,000. The acquisition was completed on 17 June 2015. Mr. Ji is the
controlling shareholder of Nanjing Fullshare Energy.

The effects of the application of merger accounting for business combinations under
common control occurred during the six months ended 30 June 2015 on the Group’s
financial position as at 31 December 2014 and 1 January 2014 and the results for the six
months ended 30 June 2014 are summarised as follows:

For the six months
ended 30 June 2014

As originally
stated

Acquired
subsidiaries Adjustment As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Revenue 295,005 70,973 – 365,978

(Loss) profit before taxation (167,179) 28,626 4,882 (133,671)
Income tax expenses (38,983) (13,435) (1,220) (53,638)

(Loss) profit and total comprehension
(expense) income for the period (206,162) 15,191 3,662 (187,309)

(Loss) profit attributable to
Owners of the Company (208,506) 15,191 3,699 (189,616)
Non-controlling interests 2,344 – (37) 2,307

(Loss) profit for the period (206,162) 15,191 3,662 (187,309)

* English name for identification purpose only

39FULLSHARE HOLDINGS LIMITED

INTERIM REPORT 2015

Interim Financial Information

23. BUSINESS COMBINATIONS UNDER COMMON CONTROL AND
RESTATEMENTS (continued)

As at 31 December 2014
As originally

stated
Acquired

subsidiaries Adjustment As restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(note)

Non-current assets 375,199 161,520 (15,074) 521,645
Current assets 2,793,443 1,016,019 92,629 3,902,091

Total assets 3,168,642 1,177,539 77,555 4,423,736

Non-current liabilities 68,384 – 6,444 74,828
Current liabilities 1,641,860 538,201 – 2,180,061

Total liabilities 1,710,244 538,201 6,444 2,254,889

Net assets 1,458,398 639,338 71,111 2,168,847

Capital and reserves
Issued equity 530,763 606,000 (606,000) 530,763
Reserves 720,011 33,338 676,017 1,429,366
Non-controlling interests 207,624 – 1,094 208,718

Total equity 1,458,398 639,338 71,111 2,168,847

40 FULLSHARE HOLDINGS LIMITED

INTERIM REPORT 2015

Interim Financial Information

23. BUSINESS COMBINATIONS UNDER COMMON CONTROL AND
RESTATEMENTS (continued)

As at 1 January 2014
As originally

stated
Acquired

subsidiaries Adjustment As restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(note)

Non-current assets 8,498 127,169 – 135,667
Current assets 1,456,999 925,457 102,239 2,484,695

Total assets 1,465,497 1,052,626 102,239 2,620,362

Non-current liabilities 798,578 80,000 25,559 904,137
Current liabilities 861,664 276,973 – 1,138,637

Total liabilities 1,660,242 356,973 25,559 2,042,774

Net (liabilities) assets (194,745) 695,653 76,680 577,588

Capital and reserves
Issued equity 439,307 606,000 (606,000) 439,307
Reserves (661,881) 89,653 681,036 108,808
Non-controlling interests 27,829 – 1,644 29,473

(Capital deficiency) total equity (194,745) 695,653 76,680 577,588

41FULLSHARE HOLDINGS LIMITED

INTERIM REPORT 2015

Interim Financial Information

23. BUSINESS COMBINATIONS UNDER COMMON CONTROL AND
RESTATEMENTS (continued)

Note:

The adjustments represented:

(i) Elimination of the issued capital of the acquired subsidiaries.

(ii) Fair value adjustments on assets and liabilities of Nanjing Fullshare Technology at the date when Mr. Ji
has gained effective control of Nanjing Fullshare Technology on 10 December 2010.

The effects of application of merger accounting for common control combinations on the
Group’s basic and diluted loss per share for the six months ended 30 June 2014: